AIM Securities Information as at 30 November 2024

Number of shares in issue
13,742,089,348 Ordinary Shares

Number of shares held by the
Company in treasury
None

Significant Shareholders
Holder Name
Tracarta
Turner Pope Invstments

Premier Miton Investors
Hobart Capital Markets
Mr RH McAlpine

Shares Not In Public Hands
The number of shares defined
under AIM Rule 26 as being
issued but 'Not In Public

Hands' is 3,832,472,059 which
represents 27.89% of the Issued
Share Capital.

Shares
2,910,845,177
1,827,744 ,127

1,013,823,445
832,888,889
455,555,555

%
21.18%
13.30%

7.38%
6.06%
3.32%

51.24%



