## AIM Securities Information as at 30 November 2024

Number of shares in issue 13,742,089,348 Ordinary Shares

## Number of shares held by the Company in treasury None

Significant Shareholders	01	0/
Holder Name	Shares	%
Tracarta	2,910,845,177	21.18%
Turner Pope Invstments	1,827,744,127	13.30%
Premier Miton Investors	1,013,823,445	7.38%
Hobart Capital Markets	832,888,889	6.06%
Mr RH McAlpine	455,555,555	3.32%

51.24%

## Shares Not In Public Hands

The number of shares defined under AIM Rule 26 as being issued but 'Not In Public Hands' is 3,832,472,059 which represents 27.89% of the Issued Share Capital.